THE GLENN COUNTY LAW LIBRARY BOARD OF TRUSTEES Willows Memorial Hall, 525 W Sycamore Street, Willows, CA 95988 TELEPHONE: 530-934-6455

MEETING OF THE GLENN COUNTY LAW LIBRARY BOARD OF TRUSTEES

LOCATION: The Glenn County Superior Court, 526 W Sycamore Street, Willows, CA 95988, Conference Room (2nd Floor) DATE: June 11, 2019 TIME: 3:30 p.m.

NOTICE OF MEETING CANCELATION

The Glenn County Law Library Board of Trustees regular meeting, scheduled June 11, 2019 at 3:30 p.m., is cancelled. The next regular meeting will be held July 9, 2019 at 3:30 p.m.

If you have questions, contact the County Counsel's Office at (530) 934-6455 or WVanasek@countyofglenn.net.

Glenn County Law Library Board of Trustees

/William J. Vanasek/ By: William J. Vanasek, Glenn County Counsel